## CITY OF GREEN LAKE BOARD OF CANVASSERS TO CONVENE APRIL 5, 2019

Take notice that the City of Green Lake Board of Canvassers will convene on Friday, April 5, 2019 at 11:00 am in the Green Lake City Hall Conference Room, 534 Mill Street, Green Lake, WI. The purpose will be to certify the election results for the City of Green Lake from the April 2, 2019 Spring Election.

> Barbara L. Dugenske Clerk-Treasurer

Posted at Green Lake City Hall, Green Lake Post Office, Caestecker Public Library and City Web-site: 4/3/2019